#### 900231437 08/20/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Healthcare Group, Inc.		08/17/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strategic Healthcare Group, LLC	
Street Address:	Indianapolis INDIANA	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3691240	BLOODSTAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3174694795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-469-4120

Email: rcox@coxsargelaw.com

Correspondent Name: C. Russell Cox

Address Line 1: 8440 Woodfield Crossing Blvd., Suite 170

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Russell Cox
Signature:	/C. Russell Cox/
Date:	08/20/2012

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0429 OP \$40,00 369124

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0430

**RECORDED: 08/20/2012**